South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 16, 2024, 03:43:23 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2331 (Rat #0106, Act #0071 of 1987) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce and E.D. Foxworth

A Bill to amend Sections 48-45-20, 48-45-40, 48-45-50, 48-45-60, 48-45-70, and 48-45-80, Code of Laws of South
Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina Sea Grant Consortium, so as to delete Secretary-Treasurer from the list of
officers required, to change the name of Sea Grant Director to the Consortium Director, and to redefine his powers and duties,
and to repeal Sections 48-45-30 and 48-45-90 relating to the principal office of Sea Grant Consortium and to Associate Sea
Grant Directors.-amended title

01/28/87
01/28/87
03/05/87
03/10/87
03/11/87
03/11/87
03/12/87
03/17/87
03/17/87
04/15/87
04/21/87
04/22/87
04/30/87
05/06/87
05/06/87
05/06/87
05/15/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-257

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-257
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-860
Debate interrupted HJ-932

Amended HJ-967

Read second time HJ-967

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-999

Introduced and read first time SJ-926

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-926
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1327

Read second time SJ-1407

Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 106

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/87

Act No. 71

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



