South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 03:43:23 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2331 (Rat #0106, Act #0071 of 1987) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce and E.D. Foxworth

A Bill to amend Sections 48-45-20, 48-45-40, 48-45-50, 48-45-60, 48-45-70, and 48-45-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the South Carolina Sea Grant Consortium, so as to delete Secretary-Treasurer from the list of officers required, to change the name of Sea Grant Director to the Consortium Director, and to redefine his powers and duties, and to repeal Sections 48-45-30 and 48-45-90 relating to the principal office of Sea Grant Consortium and to Associate Sea Grant Directors.-amended title

01/28/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-257
01/28/87	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-257
03/05/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-860
03/10/87	House	Debate interrupted HJ-932
03/11/87	House	Amended HJ-967
03/11/87	House	Read second time HJ-967
03/12/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-999
03/17/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-926
03/17/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-926
04/15/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1327
04/21/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1407
04/22/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled
04/30/87		Ratified R 106
05/06/87		Signed By Governor
05/06/87		Effective date 05/06/87
05/06/87		Act No. 71
05/15/87		Copies available